
2015 FAIR Presenter Contact Information

Name Position Institution Phone E-mail

Diana Barbu Educational Policy Analyst Florida Board of Governors 850-245-5199 diana.barbu@flbog.edu 

Margaret Bowman Curriculum Director St. Petersburg College 727-341-3124 bowman.margaret@spcollege.edu 

Sabrina Crawford Executive Director St. Petersburg College crawford.sabrina@spcollege.edu 

Dawn Broschard Senior Research Analyst Florida International University 305-348-4276 dbroscha@fiu.edu 

Uday Nair Assistant Director University of Central Florida 407-882-2315 uday.nair@ucf.edu 

Carlos Martinez Senior Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer University of Central Florida carlos.martinez@ucf.edu  

Rachel Straney Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer University of Central Florida rstraney@ucf.edu 

Carmel Joseph Data Analyst Nova Southeastern University 954-262-5413 carmelj@nova.edu 

Yi Zhang Statistical Data Analyst Nova Southeastern University yz22@nova.edu 

Nicole Jagusztyn Institutional Research Officer Hillsborough Community College 813-253-7090 njagusztyn@hccfl.edu 

Maggie Tymms Assessment Director St. Petersburg College 727-341-3195 tymms.magaly@spcollege.edu 

Ashley Caron Assessment & Accreditation Coordinator St. Petersburg College caron.ashley@spcollege.edu 

Jesse Coraggio AVP, Institutional Effectiveness, Research, and Grants, Academic and Student Affairs St. Petersburg College 727/341-3084 Coraggio.Jesse@spcollege.edu 

Melinda Hess Coordinator of Institutional Research & Reporting, Institutional Research & Effectiveness St. Petersburg College Hess.Melinda@spcollege.edu 

Arlene Garcia Assistant Director Florida International University 305-348-4559 argarcia@fiu.edu 

Tekla Nicholas Retention & Graduation Success Research Specialist Florida International University 305-348-4272 tnichola@fiu.edu 

Andre Watts Assistant Director University of Central Florida 407-823-2307 andre.watts@ucf.edu 

Lisa Sklar Coordinator, Statistical Research University of Central Florida Lisa.Sklar@ucf.edu 

Danae Barulich IT Business Analyst University of Central Florida Danae.Barulich@ucf.edu 

Don Rudawsky Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness Nova Southeastern University 954-262-5392 rudawsky@nova.edu 

Arie Spirgel Research Associate Nova Southeastern University aspirgel@nova.edu 

Kevin Coughlin University Registrar Florida International University 305-348-7347 kcoughli@fiu.edu

Djuan Fox Coordinator, Academic Services St. Petersburg College fox.djuan@spcollege.edu 

Jennifer Jordan Program Professor Nova Southeastern University 954-610-4321 jajordan@nova.edu 

Danilo Le Sante Research Specialist Florida International University 305-348-4579 dlesante@fiu.edu 
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